



## Brazos River Authority

---

January 29, 2021

**Addendum No. 1  
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY TON CRANE  
RFP No. 21-12-1191**

It is the responsibility of the Respondent to assure and guarantee by acknowledging the receipt of this Addendum in the Bid that the Respondent has received the Addendum in its entirety, and that the Respondent accepts all conditions contained herein.

**Question 1:**

Is this for an additional 130 ton crane or a rebid from September?

**Answer:**

The solicitation is a rebid.

**Question 2:**

Can you please tell me the duration of the work?

**Answer 2:**

Duration of the work is a one time purchase of a crane as specified.

**Question 3:**

Is it allowed to utilize non-Texas subcontracting companies for this RFB No. 21-12-1191?

**Answer 3:**

Non-Texas subcontracting is allowed.

Sincerely,

*Clarissa Cabrera, CTPM, CTCM*

Clarissa Cabrera, CTPM, CTCM  
Purchasing Manager